

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/CRIMINAL APPEAL (AGAINST CONVICTION) NO. 279 of 2026

With

**CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR SUSPENSION OF SENTENCE) NO.
1 of 2026**

In R/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 279 of 2026

=====

SANJAYBHAI MOTIBHAI VAGHARI

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

KRUTARTH K DESAI(9662) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

MR. ADITYA JADEJA, APP for the Opponent(s)/Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE S.V. PINTO

Date : 23/03/2026

ORAL ORDER

ORDER IN CRIMINAL APPEAL:-

Leave to amend. Necessary amendment shall be carried out forthwith.

Issue notice, making it returnable on 20.04.2026.

ORDER IN CRIMINAL MISC. APPLICATION:-

Leave to amend. Necessary amendment shall be carried out forthwith.

Issue notice, making it returnable on 20.04.2026.

(S. V. PINTO,J)

ROHAN SONI